Cab. E, Slide 359
Cab. E, Slide 359
Vol. 99, Pg. 1022
Variable width R.O.W.
               SITE PLAN
FENTON NISSAN
OF ROCKWALL
LOT 1, BLOCK A

WHT - White
OptionsLight SourceDistribution # of LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
 XCHWM3 FT LED 48 450 CW UE WHT BB
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
XCHWM3 PLS - Polycarbonate Shield 172787
XCHWM3 SW BLK - Surface Wiring Box 173156BLK+
SCD - Tamper-proof Screwdriver 477974
FK120 - Single Fusing FK120++
FK277 - Single Fusing FK277++
DFK208, 240 - Double Fusing DFK208,240++
DFK480 - Double Fusing DFK480++
FK347 - Single Fusing FK347++
Description Order Number
NOTES:
1 - Available with UE voltage only
2- Designed with 3" reduced drilling pattern.  For S or D180 mounting configuration only.
3- Tamper-proof Screwdriver must be ordered separately.  (See Accessory Ordering Information.)
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive Current
BB - Battery Back-up1
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Back-up1
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor
PCI120 - 120V Button Type Photocell
PCI208 - 208V Button Type Photocell
PCI240 - 240V Button Type Photocell
PCI277 - 277V Button Type Photocell
PCI347 - 347V Button Type Photocell
XPMA - Pole Mount Adaptor for use with
    square pole (for single or D180 mounting
   configuration only)2
XPMAR4 - Pole Mount Adaptor w/fixture
    backplate for use with 4” O.D. round poles2
XPMAR5 - Pole Mount Adaptor w/fixture
    backplate for use with 5” O.D. round poles2
TP - Tamper Proof3
WT - Wide Throw
FT- Forward Throw
WW - Wall Wash
NOTES:
+SW BLK not compatible with XPMA or XPMAR option.  Available in black only.
++Fusing to be installed in a compatible junction box supplied by contractor.
DIMENSIONS
13-1/2"
(343 mm)
11"
(279 mm)
20"
(508 mm)
8-5/8"
8-5/8"
(219 mm)
30°
Universal Mounting Plate
J-BOX CENTERLINE
3-7/8"
(98 mm)
15-3/8"
(390 mm)
11"
(279 mm)
20"
(508 mm)
3"
(76 mm) (219 mm)
Shown with IMS option
J-BOX CENTERLINE
3-7/8"
(98 mm)
7 3/4"
(197 mm)
5 11/16"

Catalog #
01/21/14
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XAMU FT LED 128 HO CW UE WHT PCR
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Description Order Number Description Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART - XAMU
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
1.4
2.8
2.4
4.0
4.0
4.7
FOOTNOTES:
1- IMS, DIM and BLS cannot be ordered together.
2 - Do not specify for satellite units.
3- Not compatible with Virtinet wireless systems, DIM or BLS.
4- Photocell must be ordered separately.  See Accessories.
5 - House Side Shield adds to fixture EPA. Consult factory.
6 - Factory installed PCR option required.
7 - Fusing must be located in the hand hole of pole.
8 - Includes VCM.  To be used in conjunction with VCM option in fixture.  Consult factory.
9 - To be used in conjunction with any of the VCM control modules and ES sensor option in fixture.  Consult factory.
BKA-XBO-EC-6-CLR  6" Extension Arm 382136CLR
BKS-XBO-WM-*-CLR  Wall Mounting Bracket 382132CLR
XAMU-3/FT-HSS  House Side Shield (Black only)  524670BLK5
X4RPP  Round Pole Plate for 4" Poles 379967CLR
X5RPP  Round Pole Plate for 5" Poles 379968CLR
PC120  Photocell for use with PCR option (120V) 1225146
PC208-277  Photocell for use with PCR option (208V, 240V, 277V) 1225156
PC347  Photocell for use with PCR option (347V) 1595166
PC480  Photocell for use with PCR option (480V) 12251806
FK120  Single Fusing (120V) FK1207
FK277  Single Fusing (277V) FK2777
DFK208, 240  Double Fusing (208V, 240V) DFK208, 2407
DFK480  Double Fusing (480V) DFK4807
FK347  Single Fusing (347V) FK3477
ROSB120 - WL Remote Box with 120V Occupancy Sensor C/F8
ROSB277 - WL Remote Box with 277V Occupancy Sensor  C/F8
RPSB120 - Wet Location Remote Box with 120V External Photocell C/F8
RPSB208-277 - Wet Location Remote Box with 208-277V
   External Photocell C/F8
PMOS120 - 120V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor 518030CLR9
PMOS208/240 - 208V, 240V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor C/F9
PMOS277 - 277V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor  518029CLR9
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture
EPA. Consult Factory.
Prefix FinishColor
Temperature
XAMU LED 128 CW - Cool White
NW - Neutral White
Input Voltage
UE - Universal
Voltage
(120-277)
347-480 - Universal
Voltage
  (347-480V)
BLK - Black
BRZ - Bronze
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde
  Green
WHT - White
Optional Sensor/OptionsOptional ControlsLight